THE COMMISSIONERS OF FIRE DISTRICT NO. 2 IN THE TOWNSHIP OF JACKSON, COUNTY OF OCEAN

Resolution #17-12

Purchase of Vehicle Pursuant to State Contract

Whereas, the Fire District deems it necessary to purchase a vehicle; and Whereas, the vehicle it seeks to purchase may be obtained by State contract.

Now, Therefore, be it Resolved by the Commissioners of Fire District No. 2 in the Township of Jackson, County of Ocean as follows:

1. The Fire District shall purchase a 2013 Ford Explorer pursuant to the attached from Warnock Automotive, Inc. pursuant to State Contract A-78762.

Certification

I, Mike McLaughlin, Secretary of the Commissioners of Fire District No. 2 in the Township of Jackson, County of Ocean, hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Commissioners at a regular meeting held on March 8, 2012.

Mike McLaughlin Secretary

The foregoing resolution was introduced by <u>Commissioner J. Poppe</u> and it was seconded by <u>Commissioner Rubio.</u>

RECORD OF VOTE

Members	BUNNELL	MCLAUGHLI N	J. POPPE	RUBIO	SYMONS
Yes	Т		Т	Т	
No					
Not Voting		Т			
Absent					Т